
'l-fT«f mtPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3{(jftar f<t'l-fTTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn;1:r 'BRT~ 3{(jftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:Tiur -c;cf ~afUT w:r/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.il:rfur -c;cf ~afUT ~'l-fTTT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
[d"Qq;::jl:"lg){4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-f¥Crnl ~ E "!{TAT/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 30.01 .2024 

'l-fT«f -&l ~ qft .3{R ~ PmRlR9d m -&l ~ {-~ &RT 31l'1ctl~'1l1'"G ~ f.1Rl~IQ ~ qft ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

W.~. fcl<Rur/Description ~Details 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. Cf5T<f Cf5T ~!Title of work ~. ~ -t ~ JrvRa-rur R~r;r ~ ~ m ~ ~ mr;r ~ ~clf>IA ~ ~ cl> ~l"t~cil -t ~ 
."\ .... . ... 

CfiT<T I Electrical works in connection with extension of fork lift parking station and platform for mechanical 
maintenance station at APEP, Aluva. 

2. {-~~~./ E-Tender fcl~*ILHl411«1~41lftt~02/53/2023-24 ~ 30.01 .2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E02/53/2023-24 Dated 30.01.2024 

3. ~it <ft ~ ~ "ffiT!d"/ ~1 .86 "ct"R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf5T<fWT~$tfdftr 2 (~ I Two) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\31l1Tm~) ~3,720.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

;s 1 \3 1 <:·its m qft 31Qfu I Period for ~ =tQ~Cf)~UI I Bid clarifications: ~Jfl $t ·~ I Receipt of ~3{T em~ I Opening of 
downloading :~ 31.01.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs . ~ 01.02.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs . ~/to tenders: ~ 12.02.2024 em tenders: ~ 15.02.2024 em 
~Ito~ 08.02.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 09.02.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ -q 1-fTTT ~~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf5T ~;~Rimh'1 ~ Cf5T ~ Cf5'BT m-m I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

JOII""'<:i\? I Eligibility Criteria 

. I:I'«!C"ftCfHOI c.p't ~~ ~ ~ 
Cf5T ~ ~1I~CII8 ~ -mcf cnsiT it <fRR ~ 
\3 rct1 m1 a 1 'j)tll '< m Cf5T :8 d'l !Sf \jFf Cf) "(C'q -q ~ 
fcpqr "fAT~ I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;.r "WlR ~. ~ miTcP ctt "ffiTffi ~ 
"ffiTffi it 40% ~ 'Q)l1 -;::r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. <a "WlR ~. ~ miTcP ctt 'ffilTd' ~ 
'ffilTd" it 60%~ 'Q)l1';f m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ "WlR ~. mctt "ffiTffi ~ "ffiTffi it 
80% ~ 'Q)l1 -;::r mJone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~'CfR'~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) (f~ ~ 
~ ID'<T 'GfRt ~ \:IS1101Q3t ctt 
Q 1=11 fCJ ld 'Qft11 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii > f.l\;ft '4lfVIT IDXT "GITtt m ctt ~ 
QAIOIQ3t it Wtf e1d1Qt! \:IAIOIQ3t (Wd 
"4X 3fTtiCP't ~) 'l-fi ~ '11 :q I~ Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

I i. -w:JR~~~%1-fCR -q ~?JdhfJxOII 
Note: 

-aft/b. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 111t · cpy ~. Cll'&l~¢ ~ · 7% 'Qft1 ctt mm ~ . 
m 1R mfm;r 'ffilTd" ~ (fq) m "fAT~.~ TfURT ~ ~ iR ctt ~ ~ 
~it l:l'«!ctl¢'1!01 ctl ~ ~ (fCf) ctl ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"Q' -<PXR" l:ll :8 y;Cfd \Rf1i it "(C'q -q c:p ll:l ~a ~ lWfdTIJi fll i ct> '1 it fffip:rrrrr ~ m-m 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ 'ffi'll/ Applicable only ~ ~ ~ cj\lfl¢'1!01 ~ ctl 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ ~ 'Qft1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4Gflct>'I!OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. "ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~-i'l('ftCf5df ifJ llRl ~ <:JT ~ ~ ~ IDXT 
iJ!Rt ~ qrf (f~ ~ (r401(1di 25 kW) ifJ ~tf 

" ~ ti~~ICf51'< <11~~'"*1 Q);rr ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ti~~]Cf)]'( ifJ qft 
!>ll""l lfUJd "Qfc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ -q cj\l\1 <p (1 (f~ f.1fctw ~ ~ "Cf>T 'lf"Rlff CfR" f.=rfcm ~&118 \jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:JT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8iSI*!I~c ~ '5 1\3"'kil'5 fcp<:rr \jff m 
~I ~ cjJlc:p'(OJ ifff tifs%iiT \344fd ~iSI*ll~c "llf.tiff# ~I ~-itc& ifJ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~ RJ~e-s "Cf5T~~' 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~18\li'i cp) '51\3"'klt'5 ~ 11l?f ~ ~~~]Cf)J'( cp) M wrR if "4"Bf ~ ~ iJI11VITI ~~~1 Cf51'< 
IDXT ~ ~ ~ ~ &118\JI (f(4"~ fct'lf!1T IDXT *I cq I fq C1 f¢"Q" ~I -qft lWIT 11<:JT fcl? -a- "11 Cl E<l:l Cf5 C11 cm ~~~~err~~ cm ~ FcP<:rr iJil1VIT, 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* i:p ~~ \34q<KJ ~ 1 ll ~~fet~ ~ ifJ fmJ: ~ ~ ~. lWT nfic; ~I mqRr ~ 
~ lffiiD ~. d1Q*IQ*l~. ~. fclXiCl'iC1~- 695 022 ifJ;n11tR~ \)J'j~d ~IDXTIJ!Rt 
~ ~ {<If) ~ ~ ~ IDXT "Gilft ~ "l'TRtT ifJ ~if~~~ I ~ \ii11T ~. 
~ ID"Cd ~ $1" ,Jffcn:(ffiRT ~ 18o WIT (j""q) 11"Pl N<tt' ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ 1l ~ ~ ~ err 
f.1fcmr\3fl "Cf5T ~ ~ ~ "'1Cf5 <flc:px 01 FcP<:rr iJil1VfT JfR ~ Pt~ ~lct> lx'i ~ fmJ: ~ "$l ~ 
fct'lf!1T IDXT ~ I ~ 8 ~~~c:p ~ ll $1" \JfT1Mt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.1fcmr ffi1T(f I~ if WC "Cf>T CITC!T Cf5x~Cll8 Ql""lQ*!Ql""l{ ~ "Cf>l Ql""lQ*IQJ""l{ ~ JfTWX ~I 
~ ~ cj\lllc:p'(OJ UJ1JOJ451 <:fT mr ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "l(Ct m ~ "iSili 
~~)(<:1?1:R "iSili I ~ ~ ~ 3f1"lfm (~~) I ~-~~lk "Q<i ~ ~~E<IIC'll:l <:JT 
QJ""lQ*IQJ""l{ ~ IDXl ~"CPT{ J.Pl f.1ct>m IDXl" iJ!Rt cj\lllc:px OJ !>!til OJ 45111~cfCI?~ ~I ~I 
U J""ll OJ 451 ~ "$l f.1q(1" fdiZr I ~ lf{ f.1q(1" fdiZr (l""q) ~tf Q);rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34q<KJ ~ 1 -q ~Ptret~ ~ fdfZr JfR" ~ -qx \jq l:r'UA", f.1mur ~ 3f¥afUT l:r'lfflT -~. 
dlQ*IQ*l~. ~ifJ Cf)Jqf(1q if ~~~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ "CPT lFf m'tR, f.1fcrm ~ "$t f.1<:Rr ~ ~ ~ ct>T zn \RRl ~. \jq ~CUR. f.il1fur "Q!t 
~afUf ~~ -~. cflQ*lQ*l~.-~ $ (f) I~ Fe~~ if. ~ (fCf) m ~. ~1m LIRe ct>T ~ 
~. ~ fcpq-r \ifRT ~~ m?; f.1f<mT ~ Cl?'t f.1<:Rr ~ ~ wr<:r ct?r m ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
m-c<l ~ it>'t ~%err~ ct?r ~ cTR 1R ~ fcpq-r ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.1fcrm d"ITRJ~ if~ "CPT -men Cfl'<~c:m:l QtiQ*lQtlt ~(f)) QtiQ*lQtl{ ~ 3ffmx ~ 1 
~ ~ cj\Jl)Cf)'{UI\:ItiiOI4~ ZiT cj\lft(f)'{UI QJ41014~ ~ W 5{6fi) if ~C11j*l l '{ 3tjUtllfOIC1 mi "W(r 
~ (fR";fi ~I \34qctC1 ~II'P""ll014~ Cf?'t ~ "W(r \jq ~CUR. f.1iifur "Q!t J.fj'{"afUf ~~-~. 
cf1Q*lQ*l~ . ~· • fdx;CI~C19)'<tl $ Cfllqfe~q if~~ "$t f.1<:Rr ~(f)) om~ LR m ~ ~ 
~ (fR";ft 1 m?; f1Fcfur ~ "$t f.1<:Rr ~em om~ LR m \RRl ~ mi ~ mra ~ mcfi 
%err~ LR ~ "l'ffilTCI' em~ fcpq-r ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ Ci?'t Jffd1:T ~em $qer ~~ ~ ~ Cfl'<~CII8 P!RI~I<t>l-i1. Cf?'t C1Cfl~c61 "Q!t CllfOI~CfJ 
~-~~ C1<t>~¢1 "Q!t CllfOifGt!CfJ ~R\il"RLR 3ff1T~~arr I JifqiCfJ'i ~~~ 
d (f)~ ¢1 u:ct Cl l lUI fGtl CfJ ~ ~ Jifq iCfJ 'i ~ ~. PIRI ~I (f) I X IDXT ~ ~ 1fQ' ~~I ~\jj'f "CPT ~ "{C"q 

~ f.=rttafUf fcpq-r ~ 1 m?; 'QT!IT lTtll frl? em{ frrfcm ~~em-~~ q;«fi en~~ :qxur ~ 
3t~<t>lx ~eft~ ~~~em3ff1TCI?'t~®:~~frl?m~l ~~. ~ 
~ (~ PIRI~ ICfJ I{). em~~ eft~) em3fffll ~. $qer ~ P!RI~ICfllxl· Cl?'t M ~ \5I) 
t.=RtafUf om aCfJ ~¢'1J£fqiCfJ'i ~ ~ ~ "CffQ ~ ~ ~ mwmr.mrr ~ ~ 3fT1T Cl?'t mwm 
Cl?'t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ '{"ifa~ICfJH Cf?'t ~~em Pi&:ll~'i 1JTW if 4~CIRfu fcpq-r ~I ~cpi ~ LR, ~ 
warr un:rr if 4~CIRfu fcpq-r \lfT1VIT 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6a: we $l11l""l""ffi if. LBr 1 cm<f ~ 
em mft(r $ ~ ~. ~ LR "e1'1IT{ 1Jf ~ d"(TRf <itff 2% ~ LR 3ffflT PI&:~ 1 ~'i 1lTW ~ Cl?'t 
~%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fR"(l" $ ~ 'CP't 3fR ~ ~ ~ Cf?'<~<m11 ~ ~'""IC"1J4 m ~ ~ f.1fcRJ C!?T ~ 
~ ~ mca:r ~% ~ ~ "CPRUT ~ ~ ~ m mt<1 ~ill~'* C!?T ~ m cpr ~ 
~ I ~~ PJ[=q~IQ ~ ~ ~ "Cf?T ~ ;fflT qmft m 'IT~ -smf ~ PJ[=q~l¢1'< "W'<T ~lcW<.s( W 
eft 11{ , J1 :@1 Cf? I'< CfK eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fffif$ ~ 'CP't 3fR ~~ ~ Cf?'<~<m11 ~ cmtf ~ ~ ~ ~~ cmtf atr it 
q ~q d'i I m cmtf cp't l1BIT it "Cf51fi cpr ~ ~ ~ % c=rzrr PI ru ~I (f) I'( ~ ~'tf it ~ 'l.{t cncrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fR"(l" $ ~ 'CP't 3fR ~ ~ ~ ct5'<~@~11 ~ f.1fcro C!?T ~ ~ ~ m ~ M 'l.fT1T 
"Cf?T~~cpr ~~%c=rzrr P!ru~l(f)l'< C!?T~~~~R~~"CPBTirrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ $ ~'tf it ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ "Y"ar-~ ~ ~ ~% ~ 5¢~1'< ~ "Y"ar
~ ~ cp't eti1 ~1~1 cp't% ~ "W{T -mwr cp't TTt ~ J.t:@l(f) I'< CfK eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ :@1¢1'< Cf?{~qleJI ~mc!JR"W'<T~-Wl<:flR~'CP't \JII~qleft ~$ ~mmT 
"Cf?Tm~~cpr~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PJ[=q ~ICf? I'< CBT fct~ $~$~~~it f.1fcro \JfliT ~ 'CP't ~ ;fflT eft~~~~ 
JfR ~ Cf?lllf;:qll'i ~ ~ri4~1'< ~ ~ \Wci?T I~~ 'i\ild1<¥1 ~~d~l'< %1 ~ \3"'"1" 
oqfcfdtl1. cpr 1Tl1 ~ ~ "CPBT irTr ~ ~ mzr M ~ mit cpm ctK x% ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ar fct~ it~ '<I\JIY8C"1 ~ cpr 'i\ild1ct?1 ~~8~1>< %1 52bcm "W'<T ~ 
-smf cpr \3 ct'i 'C1'i ~ 1R ~ "W'<T \JfliT 'CP't TTt f.1"fcro ~ CfK eft "\JITlMt C'fZIT ~ ~ Ql "\JITlMt I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. PffclGI, ~~ 1 ~ ~f.!rfcm~qft~~~"CP11-~-qn:r 120~mt)m;q 
~I ~ ~ Pf fclGICf) I~ 1tRi 3fCfRr ~ ~ 3ftAT "tffiJTCf ~ "ffirr ~ "QT PffijGI Cfft ~ ~ 
~~ ll ~ q~qJ.:i ctmJT ~\ill ntmTJ, ~~Cf)l~ q;l ~Cf)l~ ~ ~ "ffi ~~Cf)H ftAT ~ 
~ m \rnlJ lR 'Cf))t tr~ fcPlt ~ 'iilt1'Al UfliT ~ ~ so % (~ s;~Rt${1d) em ~ 
~em ~ n9m ~I 3JT1l, PffijGICf)l~ em cmtf Cfft g"'lnffilGI11 mtT ~ Cfft ~ ~ <ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.ifcmT lR f.'1ufl:r ~ lR, ~ f.ifcl ~I C$ l .. ?j ~ m~ ~ CfRR fcpm ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.ifcl~ICf?H IDXT~~~~'l.ficrR", ~. \3lllf%l:li, mTICfR", Wi~ «~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ('1Cf?rflct>1 m-at~ m~ 'tftiJftQ~c!) q Q'ti\Jl1Q~c!) l>IJOOIIDI4:?i cp't~~cp'T"G!Fft ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3'tf ~ I 'fflQAdl-=tifil&IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dcp;flcfil.dlflh~CI? mat~ m~ Pliifa~d G'Rtlaun· ~ ~ q§t 1"fi ~ ~ ~ \iffl!", ~ ~ 
m tR PI RIGICI? Hl q;) ~'Rftcpa ~ SiiJlPTT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcfJJif.fts~~~~~IDXT~~~cpr:f~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~IDXT~~~~ 1'1141014511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 1IDRfP1R'&g ~ ~ m ~ CfZIT ~ 4~14101 cpr cpr:f ~ cpr ~'«'11~\Jll m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;ft ~ IDXT ~ cmm ~ ~ I'IAIOI451 ~~Q*l (~ 1R CffiCT TfZIT ~) 1'1141014li ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~3$~1'<1·~ ell~~·*l Cfft~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ CfZIT ~~ cj\Jf)ct>xOI ~ Cf5t ~(~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable) . 

7. ~qft~~~~-1 ~~~£lR~~~JfffiffilC1 ~~~~ 
cfRR~c:m~lihrc~cvCfft~ ~:~Rtcii~C11 ~~~~~cmm<$t~ <liN~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ Uf11f ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~-m~crct·qf~·qft XC'4~'&1 I Company Profile with details. 

11. utlQ*i~ tiutlCt>xOI 1'114101451 IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~® ~ ~ ~ Ql <ft I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji(i((1'{of ;:fie /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cpr~~~ ~~~ Q14QtJQ14{ ~:~14101451, ~~Cfftf.i<:ffitMq 4R~emm~~. '\3'4' 
lA£.rR, f.mfur ~ 3fFafUT lA'l-fllT- ~. ~ '*lm~ ~ecf ~. Tim. ~ tfi.-* .. FdXicF1C1~x14 -

695022, m ~ ct>ltlfeJtJ if ~m Wf:rr ~ m m '4Rc IDXT ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ Cf5t f.i<:Rf 
fMq 4R ~em m ~ ~ ~~ ~ Cf)T mt m=cr W1<f ~ Cf5t ~ ~. m ~em mmr c:iR 1R 
31~cpd ~ ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


